Hoo Mojong (1924-2012)

1924
1950
1965
2002

Born in Ningbo, Zhejiang province, China
Moved to Sao Paulo, Brazil
Moved to Paris, France

Settled down in Shanghai, China

Selected Solo Exhibitions:

2012

2011
2007
2004
2003
2002

2001

2000
1996

1995
1994
1983
1981
1971
1969
1965

Ningbo Art Musuem, Ning Bo, China

Hoo Mojong Paper Work Exhibition, Today Art Museum, Beijing, China
Hoo Mojong: A Retrospective, Shanghai Art Museum, Shanghai, China
National Art Museum of China, Beijing, China

Shenzhen Art Museum, Shenzhen, China

Alisan Fine Arts Ltd., Hong Kong, China

Beijing International Art Gallery, Beijing, China

Shanghai Art Museum, Shanghai, China

Mountain Art Museum, Kaohsiung, China

Fengjia Art Museum, Taipei, China

Alisan Fine Arts Ltd., Hong Kong, China

Shanghai Art Museum, Shanghai, China

Alisan Fine Arts Ltd., Hong Kong, China

Gallery Taiwan, Taipei, China

Gallery Taiwan, Taipei, China

Gallery Conseil Regional of Bourgogne, Dijon, France

Gallery Orient, Paris, France

Gallery C.Colin, Paris, France

Gallery Ariance, Goteborg, Sweden

Gallery Sao Luis, San Paulo, Brazil



1960

Gallery O.C.A, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
Sala Minerve Del Belles-Artes, Madrid, Spain

Selected Group Exhibitions:

2020

2010

100

2008

2005
1994
1986
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1978
1976
1975
1974
1973

Moonrise Over The Sea, China Art Museum, Shanghai, China

A Tribute to Donors: Exhibition of Donated Works at NAMOC, National
Art Museum of China, Beijing, China

The Toys of Time, Bao Foundation, Shanghai, China

First Academic Exhibition of Chinese Contemporary Print, Today Art
Museum, Beijing, China

Years Brilliance: Overseas Chinese Celebrate Expo Art Exhibition,
Shanghai Art Museum, Shanghai, China

Centennial Celebration of Women in Art: World Female Artists Exhibition,
Shanghai Art Museum, Shanghai, China

Self-Image: Women Art in China, CAFA Art Museum, Beijing, China

Nuova visione Chinese, Italy Centro d’arte moderna e lontemporanea
della spezia, Italy

Opening Exhibition of Aye Gallery, Aye Gallery, Beijing, China
Taipei, Paris - Chinese Artists from Paris, Gate Gallery, Taipei, China
The International City of Fine Art, Paris, France

Salon Jeune Peinture, Paris, France

Salon of Chinese Paintings, Paris, France

Salon Jeune Peinture, Paris, France

Figurative Art: Critics Choice, Paris, France

Contemporary Fine Art Salon Montrouge, Paris, France

Paco Des Arts, Sao Paulo, Brazil

Kunstverein, Karlsrube, Germany

Kunstverein, Karlsrube, Germany

International Print Exhibition, Fredikstad, Norway

Grande et Jeune d'Aujourd'hui, Paris, France



1972

1971

1970
1969
1968

1965
1964

Contemporary Art, National Library, Paris, France
Grande et Jeune d'Aujourd'hui, Paris, France
Salon des Realites, Paris, France

International Print Exhibition, Germany
International Print Exhibition, Sao Paulo, Brazil
Salon of May, Paris, France

International Print Exhibition, New York, USA

The International City of Fine Art, Paris, France
Salon Comparaisons, Paris, France

International Print Exhibition, Liege, Belgium
International Print Exhibition, Pistoria, Italy

Salon Femme Peinture (First Award), Paris, France
First Contemporary Art Exhibition, Compinas, Brazil

Contemporary Art Exhibition, Sao Paulo, Brazil



