Hoo Mojong (1924-2012)

- 1924 Born in Ningbo, Zhejiang province, China
- 1950 Moved to Sao Paulo, Brazil
- 1965 Moved to Paris, France
- 2002 Settled down in Shanghai, China

Selected Solo Exhibitions:

2012	Ningbo Art Musuem, Ning Bo, China
	Hoo Mojong Paper Work Exhibition, Today Art Museum, Beijing, China
2011	Hoo Mojong: A Retrospective, Shanghai Art Museum, Shanghai, China
2007	National Art Museum of China, Beijing, China
2004	Shenzhen Art Museum, Shenzhen, China
2003	Alisan Fine Arts Ltd., Hong Kong, China
2002	Beijing International Art Gallery, Beijing, China
	Shanghai Art Museum, Shanghai, China
2001	Mountain Art Museum, Kaohsiung, China
	Fengjia Art Museum, Taipei, China
2000	Alisan Fine Arts Ltd., Hong Kong, China
1996	Shanghai Art Museum, Shanghai, China
	Alisan Fine Arts Ltd., Hong Kong, China
1995	Gallery Taiwan, Taipei, China
1994	Gallery Taiwan, Taipei, China
1983	Gallery Conseil Regional of Bourgogne, Dijon, France
1981	Gallery Orient, Paris, France
1971	Gallery C.Colin, Paris, France
1969	Gallery Ariance, Goteborg, Sweden
1965	Gallery Sao Luis, San Paulo, Brazil

Gallery O.C.A, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

1960 Sala Minerve Del Belles-Artes, Madrid, Spain

1973

Select	Selected Group Exhibitions:		
2020	Moonrise Over The Sea, China Art Museum, Shanghai, China		
	A Tribute to Donors: Exhibition of Donated Works at NAMOC, National Art Museum of China, Beijing, China		
	The Toys of Time, Bao Foundation, Shanghai, China		
2010	First Academic Exhibition of Chinese Contemporary Print, Today Art Museum, Beijing, China		
100	Years Brilliance: Overseas Chinese Celebrate Expo Art Exhibition, Shanghai Art Museum, Shanghai, China		
	Centennial Celebration of Women in Art: World Female Artists Exhibition, Shanghai Art Museum, Shanghai, China		
	Self-Image: Women Art in China, CAFA Art Museum, Beijing, China		
2008	Nuova visione Chinese, Italy Centro d'arte moderna e lontemporanea della spezia, Italy		
2005	Opening Exhibition of Aye Gallery, Aye Gallery, Beijing, China		
1994	Taipei, Paris - Chinese Artists from Paris, Gate Gallery, Taipei, China		
1986	The International City of Fine Art, Paris, France		
1984	Salon Jeune Peinture, Paris, France		
1983	Salon of Chinese Paintings, Paris, France		
1982	Salon Jeune Peinture, Paris, France		
1981	Figurative Art: Critics Choice, Paris, France		
1980	Contemporary Fine Art Salon Montrouge, Paris, France		
1978	Paco Des Arts, Sao Paulo, Brazil		
1976	Kunstverein, Karlsrube, Germany		
1975	Kunstverein, Karlsrube, Germany		
1974	International Print Exhibition, Fredikstad, Norway		

Grande et Jeune d'Aujourd'hui, Paris, France

	Contemporary Art, National Library, Paris, France
1972	Grande et Jeune d'Aujourd'hui, Paris, France
	Salon des Realites, Paris, France
	International Print Exhibition, Germany
1971	International Print Exhibition, Sao Paulo, Brazil
	Salon of May, Paris, France
	International Print Exhibition, New York, USA
1970	The International City of Fine Art, Paris, France
1969	Salon Comparaisons, Paris, France
1968	International Print Exhibition, Liege, Belgium
	International Print Exhibition, Pistoria, Italy
	Salon Femme Peinture (First Award), Paris, France
1965	First Contemporary Art Exhibition, Compinas, Brazil
1964	Contemporary Art Exhibition, Sao Paulo, Brazil